

माल और सेवा कर एवं केन्द्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त कार्यालय Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner of GST & Central Excise

the Principal Chief Commissioner of GST & Central Excise तमिलनाडु एवं पुदुच्चेरी, चेन्नई अंचल

Tamil Nadu & Puducherry, Chennai Zone जी एस टी भवन, सं. 26/1, महात्मा गांधी रोड, चेन्नई – 600 034

GST Bhawan, No.26/1, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Chennai –600 034 ई–मेल / Email: <u>budget-prcco@gov.in</u> / <u>zonalbudgetprcco@gmail.com</u>

दूरभाष / Ph: 28335007 / 28335011 फैक्स / Fax: 044-28331050 / 1015



जीसीसीओ/GCCO/I/13/3/2022-ADMN-O/o Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-CHENNAI दिनांक /Date: .04.2024

OFFICE ORDER

विषय/ Sub: Delegation of work relating to Sports Quota Recruitment to Chennai Outer GST Commissionerate - Reg.

The Principal Chief Commissioner of GST & C.Ex., Tamil Nadu & Puducherry Zone has directed that all the matters related to Sports Quota recruitment in respect of Chennai CGST Zone shall henceforth be handled by Chennai Outer GST Commissionerate and the final list of candidates selected to be put up for Principal Chief Commissioner approval.

2. This is issued with the approval of the Principal Chief Commissioner of GST & C. Ex, Tamil Nadu & Puducherry Zone.

डी. जयप्रिया/ **D. JAYAPRIYA** अपर आयुक्त/ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER

प्रतिलिपि / Copy to:

The Commissioner of GST & C.Ex., Chennai Outer.

The (Pr.) Commissioner of GST & Cx., Chennai North/ Chennai South/Puducherry/ Coimbatore/ Salem/ Trichy/ Madurai/ Chennai Audit-I&II/ Coimbatore Audit/ Chennai Appeals I&II/ Coimbatore Appeals.

The Additional Commissioner of GST & C. Ex, Chennai North Comm'te, i/c of Pr. CCO, Chennai

The Assistant Commissioner of GST & C. Ex, (Sports Officer), Chennai North Comm'te

The Sr.PS to the Pr.Chief Commissioner of GST & C. Ex, Chennai CGST Zone

The PS to the Commissioner of GST & C. Ex, Chennai Outer GST Comm'te

The Superintendent (Computer Section), Pr. CCO, Chennai – For uploading in the Zonal website

Master file